students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 100 100 2021-22 78 39 343333(three lacs forty
three thousand three
hundred and thirty
three)

21

2018-19 100 100 2022-23 81 60 379500(three lacs
seventy nine thousand
and five hundred)

21

2019-20 100 100 2023-24 92 61 415333(four lacs
fifteen thousand three
hundred and thirty
three)

31

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 42 36 2021-22 36 34 566667(Five lacs sixty
six thousand six
hundred and sixty
seven)

2

2020-21 42 39 2022-23 38 37 561486(Five lacs sixty
one thousand four
hundred and eighty
six)

1

2021-22 42 39 2023-24 39 38 580000(Five lacs
eighty thousand)

1

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 9

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 4032449 (forty lacs thirty two thousand four hundred and forty
nine)

2972603 (twenty nine lacs seventy two thousand six hundred
and three)

401491 (four lacs one thousand four hundred and ninety one)

New Equipment for Laboratories 18555844 (one crore eighty five lacs fifty five thousand eight
hundred and forty four)

9310735 (Ninety three lacs ten thousand seven hundred and
thirty five)

14543324 (One Crore Forty Five Lakh Forty Three Thousand
Three Hundred And Twenty Four)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

2012288 (Twenty lacs twelve thousand two hundred and eighty
eight)

1743416 (seventeen lacs forty three thousand four hundred
and sixteen)

3222287 (Thirty two lacs twenty two thousand two hundred and
eighty seven)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 163918111 (Sixteen crores thirty nine lacs eighteen thousand
one hundred and eleven)

149201453 (Fourteen crores ninety two lacs one thousand four
hundred and fifty three)

139212064 (Thirteen crores ninety two lacs twelve thousand
and sixty four)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

132604825 (Thirteen crores twenty six lacs four thousand eight
hundred and twenty five)

107985104 (Ten crores seventy nine lacs eighty five thousand
one hundred and four)

86011031 (Eight crores sixty lacs eleven thousand and thirty
one)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 216796 (Two lacs sixteen thousand seven hundred ninety six) 179179 (one lac seventy nine thousand one hundred and
seventy nine)

62427 (Sixty two thousand four hundred and twenty seven)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 1 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 1633316 0 0

Amount Received in Words sixteen lacs thirty three thousand three hundred and sixteen Zero Zero

OPD Attendance

1. Average OPD attendance in the calendar year 2022. 775

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for